วิศวกรรมสาร ฉบับวิจัยและพัฒนา ปที่ 19 ฉบับที่ 4 พ.ศ. 2551                  RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT JOURNAL VOLUME 19 NO.4, 2008
DURABILITY PROPERTIES OF CONCRETE WITH EXPANSIVE ADDITIVE
Nguyen Trong Lam1, Taweechai Sumranwanich2, Pitisan Krammart3, Dujthep Yodmalai4,
Raktipong Sahamitmongkol5 and Somnuk Tangtermsirikul6
1Sirindhorn International Institute of Technology, Thammasat University, e-mail: ntlamce@siit.tu.ac.th
2Department of Civil Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, Burapha University, e-mail: twc@buu.ac.th
3Department of Civil Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, Rajamangala University of Technology Thanyaburi,
e-mail: pitisan.k@en.rmutt.ac.th

C
(kg)
FA
(kg)
EA
(kg)
S
(kg)
G
(kg)
W
(kg)
SP
(%)
1 C1FA0EA0 0.5 350 0 0 824 1038 175 0.8
2 C1FA0EA15 0.5 335 0 15 823 1037 175 0.8
3 C1FA0EA30 0.5 320 0 30 823 1037 175 0.8
Cement
only
4 C1FA0EA40 0.5 310 0 40 823 1037 175 0.8
5 C1FA30EA0 0.5 245 105 0 808 1018 175 0.5
6 C1FA30EA15 0.5 234.5 100.5 15 809 1019 175 0.5
7 C1FA30EA30 0.5 224 96 30 809 1020 175 0.5
Cement
and 30%
FA
8 C1FA30EA40 0.5 217 93 40 810 1020 175 0.5
Figure 4 Pore expressing apparatus
วิศวกรรมสาร ฉบับวิจัยและพัฒนา ปที่ 19 ฉบับที่ 4 พ.ศ. 2551                RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT JOURNAL VOLUME 19 NO.4, 2008
 12
Table 4: Mix proportions of mortar
Mix proportion  (ratio by weight)
Cement type Additive No.
Designati
on
 FA
(% by wt)
EA
(% by wt)
I V FA EA
Sand Water
1 C1 - - 1 - - - 2.75 0.40
2 C5 - - - 1 - - 2.75 0.40
3 C1FA30 30 - 0.70 - 0.30 - 2.75 0.40
4 C1EA10 - 10 0.90 - - 0.10 2.75 0.40
5 C5EA10 - 10 - 0.90 - 0.10 2.75 0.40
6 C1FA30 30 10 0.63 - 0.27 0.10 2.75 0.40
7 C1 - - 1 - - - 2.75 0.55